Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN228D5M 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168345209 Seite 1 von 09
Page 1 of 09

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment: TBOX
Type Designation: EV2-G
Trade Mark:
Application of Equipment: Combined Radio Equipment
Operating Voltage: DC 12V
Operating Temperature Range: -40°C ~ +60°C
Table 2: Technical Specification of EUT
Wireless Access
GSM 850, 1900
WCDMA Note 1 Band II, Band IV,Band V
LTE Note 1 Band 2, Band 4, Band 5, Band 7, Band 12, Band 13, Band 17
Note 1: The certified module(AG35-NA) Integrated in the device have been granted by FCC ID:
XMR201905AG35NA, IC: 10224A-2019AG35NA.
Antenna informattion:
Operation Mode Antenna type Antenna Gain
(dBi) Remark
Bluetooth(BLE) PCB antenna 0
GSM 850 PIFA -0.35 Changed antenna
DCS1900 PIFA 1.68 Changed antenna
WCDMA Band II PIFA 1.61 Changed antenna
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN228D5M 002 Seite 5 von 9
Page 5 of 9
WCDMA Band VI PIFA 2.51 Changed antenna
WCDMA Band V PIFA -3.47 Changed antenna
LTE Band 2 PIFA 1.61 Changed antenna
LTE Band 4 PIFA 2.51 Changed antenna
LTE Band 5 PIFA -3.47 Changed antenna
LTE Band 7 PIFA 5.14 Changed antenna
LTE Band 12 PIFA -0.28 Changed antenna
LTE Band 13 PIFA -2.92 Changed antenna
LTE Band 17 PIFA -0.28 Changed antenna
Table 3: GSM/PCS Operating Frequency Range and Channel Bandwidth
Frequency RangeFrequency Band(s)
Transmitting fUL (MHz) Receiving fDL (MHz)
Channel Bandwidth (MHz)
GSM850 824 ~ 850 869 ~ 894 0.2
PCS1900 1850 ~ 1910 1930 ~ 1990 0.2
Table 4: WCDMA Operating Frequency Range and Channel Bandwidth
Frequency RangeFrequency Band(s)